(c)   The application shall also include a certified copy of all applicable State licensures and contain such other relevant information 
as the City deems necessary. 

(Ord. 16- 2005. Passed 8-2-05.) 

1327.05 FEES; TERM. 

(a)   The fee for the initial registration shall be one hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00). The full annual fee shall be required of 
all registrants irrespective of the date the registration is issued. 

(Ord. 15-2007. Passed 7-17-07.) 

(b)   The fee for each renewal of the registration to engage in or conduct a home improvement or remodeling business shall be sixty-